

09-13-2001



101842081

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PacFab, Inc.	Name: Pentair Pool Products, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	1620 Hawkins Avenue Street Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Sanford State: NC Zip: 27330
Corporation-State Delaware Other	☐∎ Individual(s) citizenship
G Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🌠 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: September 25, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(3)	
A LUC and acceptance of a local	See Attachment 1. tached XX Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Patricia R. Brown	\$ 365.00
Dorsey & Whitney LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>365.00</u>
mena Addison	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ctroot Address: 1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW	8. Deposit account number: 04–1425
Street Address: 1001 Pellits y I Valida 11. 5	04-1423
2000/	the second second
Washington, D.C. State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the long and copy of the original document.	16 hu x/21/01
Rebecca L. Roby	eca h 1007
	Signature 3
Tal number of pages including t	

09/12/2001 DBYRNE

00000130 041425

1875878

ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 325.00 CH 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0990**

<u>Recordation Form Cover Sheet</u> <u>Name Change of PacFab, Inc. to Pentair Pool Products, Inc.</u>

Attachment 1

Trademark Registration Nos.

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
Configuration of an Automatic Swimming Pool Device	1,895,898
EZ-VAC	1,918,707
FLIPPER	2,114,697
FLOWER SEAL	1,725,673
HUG BUG	2,143,394
KREEPY KADET	2,409,077
KREEPY KRAULY	1,073,920
NOTHING IN THE WORLD CLEANS POOLS LIKE KREEPY KRAULY	1,240,882
Petal Shaped Seal Design	1,675,066
SWEEPY	2,091,902
THE BEST POOL CLEANING SYSTEM IN THE WORLD	1,721,411
THE BETTER WAY TO CLEAN YOUR POOL	1,719,833
THRUSTER	1,565,471
VAC MAN	1,790,141

TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0991

Stanof Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PAC-FAB, INC.", FILED

A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PENTAIR POOL

PRODUCTS, INC.", THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000,

AT 2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0722962

DATE: 10-09-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0992

0776934 8320

001507583

RECORDED: 08/31/2001